REF.

o 2
HOLDOO\IO’\U’!J;UJN!—I|°

QU UL E DS DRSDSDDDEDRDDEWWWWWWWWWRNNNNNNNNRNNERRR B 2
PN AR WNPOOLXIAIODTPRWNRLOOO®MIDNTRWNONPLPOOX®IODUTRWNRLRO OON®GO_WN

ITEM
NO.
105
105
110
20
202
202
203
205
207
30
401
40
403
406
603
604
604
61
62
715
715
715
715
715
715
715
715
715
715
715
715
715
715
715
715
716
716
716
716
716
716
716
716
720
720
720
720
80
802

SPEC

SPEC

SPEC

SPEC

SPEC

SPEC

SPEC

SPEC

SPEC

=

=

=

[

=

DESCRIPTION

CONSTRUCTION ENGINEERING, AS PER PLAN

PRE-CONSTRUCTION VIDEO

MOBILIZATION AND DEMOBILIZATION

CLEARING AND GRUBBING

REMOVED, AS PER PLAN

STORM MANHOLE REMOVED

EXCAVATION, COMMON, AS PER PLAN

EROSION CONTROL

SUBGRADE TREATMENT, TYPE 1

COMPACTED AGGREGATE, NO. 53, BASE, AS PER PLAN

1-1/2" - 9.5MM, TYPE B, HMA SURFACE, PG64-22

2-1/2" - 19MM, TYPE B, HMA INTERMEDIATE, PG64-22

COLD MIX ASPHALT BASE, 3"

TACK COAT @ 0.10 GAL./S.Y.

FENCE, TYPE CLTF

4" CONCRETE WALK REPLACED, IN-KIND

CURB REPLACED IN-KIND

MAILBOX REMOVED AND RESET, AS PER PLAN

MULCHED SEEDING GRASS, TYPE 2, AS PER PLAN

PIPE, TYPE 4, CIRCULAR, 4", 907.21

PIPE, TYPE 4, CIRCULAR, 6", 907.21

PIPE, TYPE 4, CIRCULAR, 8", 907.21

PIPE, TYPE 4, CIRCULAR, 10", 907.21

PIPE, TYPE 4, CIRCULAR, 12", 907.21

4" PVC SDR-35, STORM SEWER REPAIR, AS PER PLAN

6" PVC SDR-35, STORM SEWER REPAIR, AS PER PLAN

8" PVC SDR-35, STORM SEWER REPAIR, AS PER PLAN

PIPE TYPE 2, CIRCULAR, 12", 907.02, AS PER PLAN

4" SANITARY SEWER LATERAL, TYPE 1, AS PER PLAN

4" SANITARY SEWER LATERAL, TYPE 1, HDD AS PER PLAN

8" PVC SDR-35 SANITARY SEWER, AS PER PLAN

8" PVC SDR-26 SANITARY SEWER, AS PER PLAN

8" PVC SDR-21 SANITARY SEWER, AS PER PLAN

10" HDPE SDR-11 CASING PIPE

14" HDPE SDR-11 CASING PIPE

2" SANITARY SEWER FORCEMAIN INSTALLATION, TRENCHLESS, HDD, AS PER PLAN
2" SANITARY SEWER FORCEMAIN INSTALLATION, OPEN CUT, AS PER PLAN

6" SANITARY SEWER FORCEMAIN INSTALLATION, OPEN CUT, AS PER PLAN

6" SANITARY SEWER FORCEMAIN INSTALLATION, TRENCHLESS, HDD, AS PER PLAN
1-1/2" GRINDER PUMP STATION FORCEMAIN INSTALLATION, OPEN CUT, AS PER PLAN
1/1/2" GRINDER PUMP STATION FORCEMAIN INSTALLATION, TRENCHLESS, HDD, AS PER PLAN
2" GRINDER PUMP STATION FORCEMAIN INSTALLATION, OPEN CUT, AS PER PLAN
2" GRINDER PUMP STATION FORCEMAIN INSTALLATION, TRENCHLESS, HDD, AS PER PLAN
TYPE C, SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE, AS PER PLAN

TYPE C DROP SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE, AS PER PLAN

FORCEMAIN AIR RELEASE VALVE CHAMBER, AS PER PLAN

LOW PRESSURE FORCEMAIN END CLEANOUT CHAMBER, AS PER PLAN
MAINTAINING TRAFFIC

REMOVAL OF GROUND MOUNTED SIGN AND REERECTION

PRESSURE SEWER DISCHARGE CONNECTION TO SANITARY MANHOLE

LIFT STATION

LIFT STATION ELECTRIC SERVICE (ALLOWANCE)

GRINDER PUMP STATION

GAS PIPELINE CROSSING

FORCEMAIN UTILITY MARKER

STANDBY GENERATOR

ROCK EXCAVATION

SCADA SYSTEM

TOTAL

UNIT OF APPROX.

Wells County Regional Sewer District
Tocsin Sanitary Sewer Improvements

MEASURE  QTY.

LUMP
LUMP
LUMP
LUMP
LUMP
EACH
cy.
LUMP
S.Y.
TON
TON
TON
TON
GAL.
FT.
S.F.
FT.
EACH
S.y.
FT.
FT.
FT.
FT.
FT.
FT.
FT.
FT.
FT.
FT.
FT.
FT.
FT.
FT.
FT.
FT.
FT.
FT.
FT.
FT.
FT.
FT.
FT.
FT.
EACH
EACH
EACH
EACH
LUMP
EACH
EACH
LUMP
LUMP
EACH
LUMP
EACH
LUMP
cy.
LUMP

1
1
1
1
1
1

200
1
246
1482
205
342
100
25
144
295
42
8
20000
100
100
100
100
100
29
26
21
20
1061
68
1683
556
2186
54
198
4114
150
321
18284
22
10850
20
520
20
1
11

B RN R R W

-

27

50
1

UNIT
CosT
$25,000.00
$5,000.00
$200,000.00
$15,000.00
$20,000.00
$800.00
$20.00
$25,000.00
$10.00
$40.00
$400.00
$400.00
$200.00
$25.00
$150.00
$20.00
$100.00
$150.00
$5.00
$20.00
$25.00
$30.00
$35.00
$45.00
$20.00
$25.00
$30.00
$100.00
$80.00
$150.00
$115.00
$150.00
$125.00
$300.00
$500.00
$25.00
$40.00
$65.00
$40.00
$40.00
$18.00
$45.00
$15.00
$7,000.00
$12,000.00
$18,000.00
$4,500.00
$20,000.00
$300.00
$5,000.00
$495,000.00
$30,000.00
$15,000.00
$4,000.00
$200.00
$70,000.00
$100.00
$20,000.00

VTF Excavation

October 8, 2025 Celina, Ohio
TOTAL UNIT TOTAL
CosT CosT CcosT
$25,000.00 | $25,000.00 $25,000.00
$5,000.00 $6,529.73 $6,529.73
$200,000.00 | $53,050.01 $53,050.01
$15,000.00 | $25,418.93 $25,418.93
$20,000.00 $5,635.14 $5,635.14
$800.00 $563.51 $563.51
$4,000.00 $22.30 $4,460.00
$25,000.00 | $25,000.00 $25,000.00
$2,460.00 $15.48 $3,808.08
$59,280.00 $21.01 $31,136.82
$82,000.00 $352.82 $72,328.10
$136,800.00 $250.81 $85,777.02
$20,000.00 $237.57 $23,757.00
$625.00 $1.35 $33.75
$21,600.00 $127.03 $18,292.32
$5,900.00 $23.85 $7,035.75
$4,200.00 $106.24 $4,462.08
$1,200.00 $182.43 $1,459.44
$100,000.00 $5.08 $101,600.00
$2,000.00 $10.00 $1,000.00
$2,500.00 $14.32 $1,432.00
$3,000.00 $17.57 $1,757.00
$3,500.00 $21.89 $2,189.00
$4,500.00 $21.22 $2,122.00
$580.00 $12.92 $374.68
$650.00 $28.41 $738.66
$630.00 $37.78 $793.38
$2,000.00 $88.82 $1,776.40
$84,880.00 $77.11 $81,813.71
$10,200.00 $79.66 $5,416.88
$193,545.00 $103.15 $173,601.45
$83,400.00 $189.43 $105,323.08
$273,250.00 $146.90 $321,123.40
$16,200.00 $83.41 $4,504.14
$99,000.00 $105.56 $20,900.88
$102,850.00 $15.32 $63,026.48
$6,000.00 $40.43 $6,064.50
$20,865.00 $45.72 $14,676.12
$731,360.00 $29.88 $546,325.92
$880.00 $44.81 $985.82
$195,300.00 $15.57 $168,934.50
$900.00 $48.05 $961.00
$7,800.00 $15.79 $8,210.80
$140,000.00 $7,648.57 $152,971.40
$12,000.00 | $13,119.94 $13,119.94
$198,000.00 | $13,180.15 $144,981.65
$13,500.00 $5,763.97 $17,291.91
$20,000.00 | $18,108.12 $18,108.12
$300.00 $297.30 $297.30
$10,000.00 $5,390.18 $10,780.36
$495,000.00 |$488,532.20 $488,532.20
$30,000.00 | $30,000.00 $30,000.00
$1,065,000.00 | $14,035.26 $996,503.46
$4,000.00 $5,216.22 $5,216.22
$5,400.00 $116.82 $3,154.14
$70,000.00 | $72,229.75 $72,229.75
$5,000.00 $99.32 $4,966.00
$20,000.00 $9,324.32 $9,324.32
$4,662,855.00 $3,996,876.25

Tom's Construction Inc.

UNIT
cost
$37,786.82
$5,889.88
$10,431.70
$14,257.75
$11,580.09
$1,147.14
$20.08
$44,469.18
$11.26
$27.87
$247.79
$186.50
$284.17
$67.06
$109.36
$14.12
$88.76
$141.51
$2.58
$23.54
$28.26
$34.44
$42.41
$50.57
$67.79
$62.02
$57.18
$155.28
$136.06
$175.79
$96.14
$181.66
$121.38
$253.63
$203.40
$24.37
$57.44
$202.06
$35.09
$56.26
$19.53
$27.02
$23.64
$7,033.16
$12,045.16
$13,354.60
$5,831.83
$2,374.49
$234.89
$3,844.16
$445,053.67
$30,000.00
$18,998.93
$5,070.76
$152.74
$66,952.15
$207.62
$8,410.62

St. Henry, Ohio

Brackney Inc.
Brookville, Indiana

TOTAL UNIT TOTAL
cosT cosT cosT
$37,786.82| $35,000.00 $35,000.00
$5,889.88( $12,000.00 $12,000.00
$10,431.70|$150,000.00 $150,000.00
$14,257.75| $95,000.00 $95,000.00
$11,580.09| $7,000.00 $7,000.00
$1,147.14( $1,400.00 $1,400.00
$4,016.00 $20.00 $4,000.00
$44,469.18| $38,000.00 $38,000.00
$2,769.96 $50.00 $12,300.00
$41,303.34 $31.00 $45,942.00
$50,796.95 $250.00 $51,250.00
$63,783.00 $230.00 $78,660.00
$28,417.00 $300.00 $30,000.00
$1,676.50 $125.00 $3,125.00
$15,747.84 $190.00 $27,360.00
$4,165.40 $12.00 $3,540.00
$3,727.92 $50.00 $2,100.00
$1,132.08 $125.00 $1,000.00
$51,600.00 $1.25 $25,000.00
$2,354.00 $6.00 $600.00
$2,826.00 $12.00 $1,200.00
$3,444.00 $18.00 $1,800.00
$4,241.00 $27.00 $2,700.00
$5,057.00 $40.00 $4,000.00
$1,965.91 $50.00 $1,450.00
$1,612.52 $65.00 $1,690.00
$1,200.78 $80.00 $1,680.00
$3,105.60 $135.00 $2,700.00
$144,359.66 $120.00 $127,320.00
$11,953.72 $130.00 $8,840.00
$161,803.62 $195.00 $328,185.00
$101,002.96 $197.00 $109,532.00
$265,336.68 $198.00 $432,828.00
$13,696.02 $185.00 $9,990.00
$40,273.20 $210.00 $41,580.00
$100,258.18 $24.00 $98,736.00
$8,616.00 $65.00 $9,750.00
$64,861.26 $35.00 $11,235.00
$641,585.56 $35.00 $639,940.00
$1,237.72 $65.00 $1,430.00
$211,900.50 $16.00 $173,600.00
$540.40 $70.00 $1,400.00
$12,292.80 $35.00 $18,200.00
$140,663.20| $8,500.00 $170,000.00
$12,045.16| $12,500.00 $12,500.00
$146,900.60| $14,000.00 $154,000.00
$17,495.49| $6,400.00 $19,200.00
$2,374.49( $6,000.00 $6,000.00
$234.89( $5,000.00 $5,000.00
$7,688.32 $2,000.00 $4,000.00
$445,053.67|$520,000.00 $520,000.00
$30,000.00| $30,000.00 $30,000.00
$1,348,924.03| $14,000.00 $994,000.00
$5,070.76 $3,000.00 $3,000.00
$4,123.98 $500.00 $13,500.00
$66,952.15| $82,000.00 $82,000.00
$10,381.00 $350.00 $17,500.00
$8,410.62 $8,550.00 $8,550.00
$4,446,542.00 $4,692,313.00




	Sheet1

