

Bid Tabulation

Wells County Regional Sewer District Tocsin Sanitary Sewer Improvements October 8, 2025

VTF Excavation Tom's Construction Inc.
Celina, Ohio St. Henry, Ohio

Brackney Inc. Brookville, Indiana

REF. I		DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE		UNIT	TOTAL COST	UNIT	TOTAL COST	UNIT	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
		CONSTRUCTION ENGINEERING, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00		\$37,786.82	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00
		PRE-CONSTRUCTION VIDEO	LUMP	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$6,529.73	\$6,529.73	\$5,889.88	\$5,889.88	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00
		MOBILIZATION AND DEMOBILIZATION	LUMP	1	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$53,050.01	\$53,050.01	\$10,431.70	\$10,431.70	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00
		CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LUMP	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$25,418.93	\$25,418.93		\$14,257.75	\$95,000.00	\$95,000.00
		REMOVED, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$5,635.14	\$5,635.14		\$11,580.09	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00
6	202	STORM MANHOLE REMOVED	EACH	1	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$563.51	\$563.51	\$1,147.14	\$1,147.14	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00
7	203	EXCAVATION, COMMON, AS PER PLAN	C.Y.	200	\$20.00	\$4,000.00	\$22.30	\$4,460.00	\$20.08	\$4,016.00	\$20.00	\$4,000.00
8	205	EROSION CONTROL	LUMP	1	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$44,469.18	\$44,469.18	\$38,000.00	\$38,000.00
9	207	SUBGRADE TREATMENT, TYPE 1	S.Y.	246	\$10.00	\$2,460.00	\$15.48	\$3,808.08	\$11.26	\$2,769.96	\$50.00	\$12,300.00
10	301	COMPACTED AGGREGATE, NO. 53, BASE, AS PER PLAN	TON	1482	\$40.00	\$59,280.00	\$21.01	\$31,136.82	\$27.87	\$41,303.34	\$31.00	\$45,942.00
	401	1-1/2" - 9.5MM, TYPE B, HMA SURFACE, PG64-22	TON	205	\$400.00	\$82,000.00	\$352.82	\$72,328.10	\$247.79	\$50,796.95	\$250.00	\$51,250.00
		2-1/2" - 19MM, TYPE B, HMA INTERMEDIATE, PG64-22	TON	342	\$400.00	\$136,800.00	\$250.81	\$85,777.02	\$186.50	\$63,783.00	\$230.00	\$78,660.00
		COLD MIX ASPHALT BASE, 3"	TON	100	\$200.00	\$20,000.00	\$237.57	\$23,757.00	\$284.17	\$28,417.00	\$300.00	\$30,000.00
		TACK COAT @ 0.10 GAL./S.Y.	GAL.	25	\$25.00	\$625.00	\$1.35	\$33.75	\$67.06	\$1,676.50	\$125.00	\$3,125.00
		FENCE, TYPE CLTF	FT.	144	\$150.00	\$21,600.00	\$127.03	\$18,292.32	\$109.36	\$15,747.84	\$190.00	\$27,360.00
		4" CONCRETE WALK REPLACED, IN-KIND	S.F.	295	\$20.00	\$5,900.00	\$23.85	\$7,035.75	\$14.12	\$4,165.40	\$12.00	\$3,540.00
		CURB REPLACED IN-KIND	FT.	42	\$100.00	\$4,200.00	\$106.24	\$4,462.08	\$88.76	\$3,727.92	\$50.00	\$2,100.00
		MAILBOX REMOVED AND RESET, AS PER PLAN MULCHED SEEDING GRASS, TYPE 2, AS PER PLAN	EACH S.Y.	8 20000	\$150.00	\$1,200.00	\$182.43 \$5.08	\$1,459.44	\$141.51	\$1,132.08 \$51,600.00	\$125.00	\$1,000.00
		PIPE, TYPE 4, CIRCULAR, 4", 907.21	5.1. FT.	100	\$5.00 \$20.00	\$100,000.00 \$2,000.00	\$10.00	\$101,600.00 \$1,000.00	\$2.58 \$23.54	\$2,354.00	\$1.25 \$6.00	\$25,000.00 \$600.00
		PIPE, TYPE 4, CIRCULAR, 6", 907.21 PIPE, TYPE 4, CIRCULAR, 6", 907.21	FT.	100	\$20.00	\$2,500.00	\$10.00	\$1,000.00	\$23.54	\$2,826.00	\$12.00	\$1,200.00
		PIPE, TYPE 4, CIRCULAR, 8", 907.21	FT.	100	\$30.00	\$3,000.00	\$17.57	\$1,757.00	\$34.44	\$3,444.00	\$12.00	\$1,800.00
		PIPE, TYPE 4, CIRCULAR, 10", 907.21	FT.	100	\$35.00	\$3,500.00	\$21.89	\$2,189.00	\$42.41	\$4,241.00	\$27.00	\$2,700.00
		PIPE, TYPE 4, CIRCULAR, 12", 907.21	FT.	100	\$45.00	\$4,500.00	\$21.83	\$2,122.00	\$50.57	\$5,057.00	\$40.00	\$4,000.00
		4" PVC SDR-35, STORM SEWER REPAIR, AS PER PLAN	FT.	29	\$20.00	\$580.00	\$12.92	\$374.68	\$67.79	\$1,965.91	\$50.00	\$1,450.00
		6" PVC SDR-35, STORM SEWER REPAIR, AS PER PLAN	FT.	26	\$25.00	\$650.00	\$28.41	\$738.66	\$62.02	\$1,612.52	\$65.00	\$1,690.00
		8" PVC SDR-35, STORM SEWER REPAIR, AS PER PLAN	FT.	21	\$30.00	\$630.00	\$37.78	\$793.38	\$57.18	\$1,200.78	\$80.00	\$1,680.00
		PIPE TYPE 2, CIRCULAR, 12", 907.02, AS PER PLAN	FT.	20	\$100.00	\$2,000.00	\$88.82	\$1,776.40	\$155.28	\$3,105.60	\$135.00	\$2,700.00
		4" SANITARY SEWER LATERAL, TYPE 1, AS PER PLAN	FT.	1061	\$80.00	\$84,880.00	\$77.11	\$81,813.71	\$136.06	\$144,359.66	\$120.00	\$127,320.00
30	715	4" SANITARY SEWER LATERAL, TYPE 1, HDD AS PER PLAN	FT.	68	\$150.00	\$10,200.00	\$79.66	\$5,416.88	\$175.79	\$11,953.72	\$130.00	\$8,840.00
31	715	8" PVC SDR-35 SANITARY SEWER, AS PER PLAN	FT.	1683	\$115.00	\$193,545.00	\$103.15	\$173,601.45	\$96.14	\$161,803.62	\$195.00	\$328,185.00
32	715	8" PVC SDR-26 SANITARY SEWER, AS PER PLAN	FT.	556	\$150.00	\$83,400.00	\$189.43	\$105,323.08	\$181.66	\$101,002.96	\$197.00	\$109,532.00
33	715	8" PVC SDR-21 SANITARY SEWER, AS PER PLAN	FT.	2186	\$125.00	\$273,250.00	\$146.90	\$321,123.40	\$121.38	\$265,336.68	\$198.00	\$432,828.00
34	715	10" HDPE SDR-11 CASING PIPE	FT.	54	\$300.00	\$16,200.00	\$83.41	\$4,504.14	\$253.63	\$13,696.02	\$185.00	\$9,990.00
35	715	14" HDPE SDR-11 CASING PIPE	FT.	198	\$500.00	\$99,000.00	\$105.56	\$20,900.88	\$203.40	\$40,273.20	\$210.00	\$41,580.00
	716	2" SANITARY SEWER FORCEMAIN INSTALLATION, TRENCHLESS, HDD, AS PER PLAN	FT.	4114	\$25.00	\$102,850.00	\$15.32	\$63,026.48	\$24.37	\$100,258.18	\$24.00	\$98,736.00
		2" SANITARY SEWER FORCEMAIN INSTALLATION, OPEN CUT, AS PER PLAN	FT.	150	\$40.00	\$6,000.00	\$40.43	\$6,064.50	\$57.44	\$8,616.00	\$65.00	\$9,750.00
		6" SANITARY SEWER FORCEMAIN INSTALLATION, OPEN CUT, AS PER PLAN	FT.	321	\$65.00	\$20,865.00	\$45.72	\$14,676.12	\$202.06	\$64,861.26	\$35.00	\$11,235.00
		6" SANITARY SEWER FORCEMAIN INSTALLATION, TRENCHLESS, HDD, AS PER PLAN	FT.	18284	\$40.00	\$731,360.00	\$29.88	\$546,325.92	\$35.09	\$641,585.56	\$35.00	\$639,940.00
		1-1/2" GRINDER PUMP STATION FORCEMAIN INSTALLATION, OPEN CUT, AS PER PLAN	FT.	22	\$40.00	\$880.00	\$44.81	\$985.82	\$56.26	\$1,237.72	\$65.00	\$1,430.00
		1/1/2" GRINDER PUMP STATION FORCEMAIN INSTALLATION, TRENCHLESS, HDD, AS PER PLAN	FT.	10850	\$18.00	\$195,300.00	\$15.57	\$168,934.50	\$19.53	\$211,900.50	\$16.00	\$173,600.00
		2" GRINDER PUMP STATION FORCEMAIN INSTALLATION, OPEN CUT, AS PER PLAN	FT.	20	\$45.00	\$900.00	\$48.05	\$961.00	\$27.02	\$540.40	\$70.00	\$1,400.00
		2" GRINDER PUMP STATION FORCEMAIN INSTALLATION, TRENCHLESS, HDD, AS PER PLAN	FT. EACH	520 20	\$15.00 \$7,000.00	\$7,800.00	\$15.79 \$7,648.57	\$8,210.80	\$23.64 \$7,033.16	\$12,292.80	\$35.00 \$8,500.00	\$18,200.00
		TYPE C, SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE, AS PER PLAN TYPE C DROP SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE, AS PER PLAN	EACH	1	\$12,000.00	\$140,000.00 \$12,000.00	\$13,119.94	\$152,971.40 \$13,119.94	. ,	\$140,663.20 \$12,045.16	\$12,500.00	\$170,000.00 \$12,500.00
		FORCEMAIN AIR RELEASE VALVE CHAMBER, AS PER PLAN	EACH	1 11	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$13,119.94	\$13,119.94	\$12,045.16	\$12,045.16	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00
		LOW PRESSURE FORCEMAIN END CLEANOUT CHAMBER, AS PER PLAN	EACH	3	\$4,500.00	\$198,000.00	\$5,763.97	\$17,291.91	\$5,831.83	\$17,495.49	\$6,400.00	\$19,200.00
		MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	LUMP	1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$18,108.12	\$17,291.91	\$2,374.49	\$2,374.49	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
		REMOVAL OF GROUND MOUNTED SIGN AND REERECTION	EACH	1	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$297.30	\$297.30	\$2,374.49	\$2,374.49	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
		PRESSURE SEWER DISCHARGE CONNECTION TO SANITARY MANHOLE	EACH	2	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$5,390.18	\$10,780.36		\$7,688.32	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00
		LIFT STATION	LUMP	1	\$495,000.00	\$495,000.00	\$488,532.20	\$488,532.20		\$445,053.67	\$520,000.00	\$520,000.00
		LIFT STATION ELECTRIC SERVICE (ALLOWANCE)	LUMP	1	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00		\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00
		GRINDER PUMP STATION	EACH	71		\$1,065,000.00	\$14,035.26	\$996,503.46	\$18,998.93	\$1,348,924.03	\$14,000.00	\$994,000.00
		GAS PIPELINE CROSSING	LUMP	1	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$5,216.22	\$5,216.22	\$5,070.76	\$5,070.76	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
55	SPEC	FORCEMAIN UTILITY MARKER	EACH	27	\$200.00	\$5,400.00	\$116.82	\$3,154.14	\$152.74	\$4,123.98	\$500.00	\$13,500.00
56	SPEC	STANDBY GENERATOR	LUMP	1	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$72,229.75	\$72,229.75	\$66,952.15	\$66,952.15	\$82,000.00	\$82,000.00
57	SPEC	ROCK EXCAVATION	C.Y.	50	\$100.00	\$5,000.00	\$99.32	\$4,966.00	\$207.62	\$10,381.00	\$350.00	\$17,500.00
58	SPEC	SCADA SYSTEM	LUMP	1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$9,324.32	\$9,324.32	\$8,410.62	\$8,410.62	\$8,550.00	\$8,550.00
		TOTAL				\$4,662,855.00	_	\$3,996,876.25		\$4,446,542.00		\$4,692,313.00
							_		_		_	